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Declaration

Declaration: In making this application, I, the undersigned, confirm:

that I have read the appropriate Grant Guidelines;
that I understand that this application form and all required attachments must be completed in full
and received before 2025-10-14 4:30 p.m. MT;
that I understand that this application form and any attachments shall be part of the Community
Investment Program Approval Committee (CIPAC, Council Appointed) meeting agenda and
accessible through all methods that the public meeting agenda is available;
that I understand the term of the Grant is January 1 to December 31, 2026 and that all
expenditures must happen during this term; and
that I am authorized by the applicant organization to complete the application and hereby
represent to the Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo’s Community Investment Program and
declare that to the best of our knowledge and belief, the information provided is truthful and
accurate, and the application is made on behalf of the above-named organization and with the
Board of Directors’ full knowledge and consent.
that I understand the personal information collected in this application is collected under the
authority of Section 4(c) of the Protection of Privacy Act and is managed in accordance with the
Act. It will be used to process your application and contact you if needed during the review of this
application. If you have questions about the collection or use of your personal information, you
may contact the Manager, Community Partnerships and Initiatives, at 9909 Franklin Avenue, Fort
McMurray, AB T9H 2K4 or at 587-919-5522.

I do hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge, this application contains a full and correct account
of all matters stated herein.

Acknowledgement

Damian Asher

Applicant Name

Chair

Position/Title

Date: 10/10/2025
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we run events and activities for the entire community, no one is excluded from any event, and the board
will work to make special accommodations for all individuals, whether it is accessibility, of inclusivity

our events are held at vista ridge and the facility is wheelchair accessible

How does your organization ensure that its programs, projects, services or events are accessible and
inclusive for anyone who has an interest? Please share examples and success stories of accessibility
and inclusivity.

We run programs for the community and everyone that lives in the community is invited

If applicable, please explain how your program, project, service or event celebrates Indigenous culture,
serves Indigenous communities and/or promotes Indigenous healing, language, cultural restoration, or
reconciliation.

Logic Model

Our rural location makes access to RMWB programming difficult, we are isolated with no community
gathering place so the SCRS aim is to provide social programing to bring families together . Evidence that
we have is that the SCRS is the only group providing social service to Saprae Creek, and we have
continued to be funded by the RMWB for this to happen
Many residents in communities, particularly in rural areas such as Saprae Creek, face challenges such as
social isolation, and limited access to engaging activities. There is a pressing need for an residents
community activity program that promotes holistic wellness, fosters social connections, and encourages
inclusivity. Such a program can provide essential support services, create networking opportunities, and
empower individuals to contribute actively to their community. By addressing these needs, we can
enhance the quality of life for residents and strengthen community and family ties

Statement of Need: What social problem or gap do you hope to address by delivering the program,
project, service or event? What evidence do you have that this problem or gap exists?

Project Summary
Saprae Creek Residents Society (SCRS)
Community Connections
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To meet the needs of community residents in rural communities, we will implement a comprehensive
community activity program focused on promoting holistic wellness, fostering social connections, and
ensuring inclusivity. This strategy will include a variety of wellness activities that support physical and
mental health, events that encourage networking and relationship-building, and programming that reflects
the community's diverse backgrounds. Ultimately, this program aims to enhance the quality of life for
adults and strengthen community and family ties

Broad Strategy: How will the program, project, service or event address the social problem? (e.g., What
approach are you taking that you hope will lead your program, project, service or event to support the
social problem?)

If Saprae Creek Resident's Society implements a comprehensive adult community activity program,
challenges faced by adults, particularly in rural areas, such as social isolation, limited access to
resources, and mental health issues will be addressed. Engaging adults in structured activities promotes
holistic wellness and improves both physical and mental health outcomes. Fostering social connections
reduces isolation and builds community, while inclusive programming ensures all individuals feel valued
and engaged. Collaborating with local organizations maximizes resources and sustainability. Ultimately,
this program aims to enhance the quality of life for adults, strengthen community ties, and create a more
inclusive society.

Rationale: What evidence or research do we have that this strategy will work? To demonstrate for
example, "If [my organization] does ‘x’ program, project, service or event, then [this] change will happen
for the target population."

Many of our programs are facilitated by community volunteers, but we also enlist contractors and
instructors for craft-related events. Additionally, we collaborate with Vista Ridge to secure space and food
for our events, as well as to provide staff and instructors
The SCRS has been slowly building an inventory of supplies to broaden the availability of events to run

Inputs: What resources will be invested to achieve your goal? (e.g., staff labour, venue space,
volunteers, computers, etc.)

Project Summary
Saprae Creek Residents Society (SCRS)
Community Connections
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Program Activity Facilitator Supplies Venue Food Admin Fees TOTAL
Seniors Social -$                  -$               3,000.00$     800.00$          300.00$         4,100.00$     
Total -$                  -$               3,000.00$     800.00$          300.00$         4,100.00$     

Hub-Style Program 2,100.00$     300.00$       1,100.00$     -$                  300.00$         3,800.00$     Expense Ask
Total 2,100.00$     300.00$       1,100.00$     -$                  300.00$         3,800.00$     Program Staff $                 

Program Materials 8,200.00$                     6,150.00$        
Adult Program 1,500.00$     1,500.00$     Rent 14,900.00$                  11,175.00$     

Spring Cleanup -$                  -$               -$                  800.00$          -$                 800.00$          Food 18,700.00$                  14,025.00$     
Tubing -$                  -$               2,500.00$     4,500.00$     -$                 7,000.00$     Admin 3,600.00$                     2,700.00$        
Christmas Party -$                  2,000.00$   -$                  7,000.00$     -$                 9,000.00$     $              
Golf Tournament -$                  1,200.00$   5,500.00$     -$                  -$                 6,700.00$     
Crafting 14,000.00$   -$               1,600.00$     -$                  -$                 15,600.00$   4,400.00$                     missing from budget 
Stained Glass 2,400.00$     -$               600.00$          -$                  -$                 3,000.00$     
Cake Decorating 3,000.00$     -$               -$                  -$                  -$                 3,000.00$     

Total 19,400.00$   3,200.00$   10,200.00$   12,300.00$   1,500.00$     46,600.00$   0.75

3,300.00$                     
Youth Program 1,500.00$     1,500.00$     

Halloween Party -$                  1,700.00$   -$                  4,500.00$     6,200.00$     Needed to adjust budget 
Cake Decorating 3,000.00$     -$               -$                  -$                  -$                 3,000.00$     
Snowboarding Lessons 3,000.00$     -$               -$                  -$                  -$                 3,000.00$     3,300.00                        
Skiing Lessons 3,000.00$     -$               -$                  -$                  -$                 3,000.00$     57,525.00                     
Skating Lessons 1,200.00$     -$               -$                  300.00$          -$                 1,500.00$     new amount 
Bike Rodeo 3,000.00$   600.00$          800.00$          4,400.00$   
Crafting 4,000.00$     -$               -$                  -$                  -$                 4,000.00$     

Total 14,200.00$   4,700.00$   600.00$          5,600.00$     1,500.00$     22,200.00$   

TOTAL PROGRAM FEES 35,700.00$   8,200.00$   14,900.00$   18,700.00$   3,600.00$     76,700.00$   
As per application
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